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THIRD DISTRICT 

 

Honorable Thomas A. Breslin 

Third District Administrative Judge 
2500 Pond View, Suite 210 
Castleton-On-Hudson, New York 12033 
TEL: 518-285-8300/FAX: 518-285-6169 

FOURTH DISTRICT 

 

Honorable Mark Caruso 

City Court Judge 

Schenectady City Court 

531 Liberty Street 

Schenectady, NY 12305 

TEL: 518-453-6989/FAX: 518-285-8983 

mcaruso@nycourts.gov 

(Saratoga, Schenectady Counties) 

 

Honorable Gary C. Hobbs 

Glens Falls City Court 

Acting County Court Judge 

42 Ridge Street, 3rd Floor 

Glens Falls, New York 12801 

TEL: 518-798-4714/FAX:  518-798-0137 

ghobbs@nycourts.gov 

(Essex, Warren, Washington, Clinton, 

Franklin, St. Lawrence Counties) 

 

Honorable Jeffrey D. Wait 

Saratoga Springs City Court 

City Hall 

474 Broadway, Suite 3 

Saratoga Springs, NY 12866 

TEL: 518-451-8719/FAX: 518-453-8686 

jwait@nycourts.gov 

(Fulton, Montgomery, Hamilton Counties) 

 

FIFTH DISTRICT 
 

Honorable Gerard J. Neri 

Supreme Court Justice 

Onondaga County Courthouse 

401 Montgomery Street, Room 411 

Syracuse, New York 13202 

TEL:  315-671-2122/FAX: 315-671-1183 

gneri@nycourts.gov 

(Onondaga County/District Coordinator) 

 

Honorable Robert L. Bauer 

County Court Judge 

Oneida County Court 

200 Elizabeth Street 

Utica, NY 13501 

TEL: 315-266-4321/FAX: 315-266-4710 

rbauer@nycourts.gov 

(Oneida, Herkimer Counties) 

 
 

Honorable Donald E. Todd 

County Court Judge 

Oswego County Court 

39 Churchill Road 

Oswego, NY 13126 

TEL:  315-207-7530/FAX: 315-266-4320 

dtodd@nycourts.gov 

(Oswego County) 

FIFTH DISTRICT (continued) 

Honorable James P. McClusky 

Supreme Court Justice 

Dulles State Office Building, 10th Floor 

317 Washington Street 

Watertown, NY 13601 

TEL:  315-221-5822/FAX: 315-266-4781 

jmcclusk@nycourts.gov 

(Jefferson County) 

 

Honorable Charles C. Merrell 

Supreme Court Justice 

Lewis County Courthouse 

7660 N. State Street 

Lowville, New York 13367-1396 

TEL: 315-376-5366/FAX: 315-376-4145 

cmerrell@nycourts.gov 

(Lewis County) 

 

SIXTH DISTRICT 
 

Honorable Brian D. Burns 

County/Family/Surrogate Court Judge 

Acting Supreme Court Justice 

Otsego County Office Building 

197 Main Street 

Cooperstown, New York 13326 

TEL: 607-322-3170/FAX: 607-547-6412 

bburns@nycourts.gov 

(Chenango, Cortland, Delaware, Madison, 

Otsego Counties) 

 

Honorable Gerald A. Keene 

County Court Judge 

Tioga County Courthouse 

21 Court Street 

Owego, New York 13827 

TEL: 607-689-6107/FAX: 212-401-9280 

gkeene@nycourts.gov 

(Broome, Chemung, Schuyler, Tioga, 

Tompkins Counties) 

 

SEVENTH DISTRICT 
 

Honorable Thomas E. Moran 

Monroe County Supreme Court 

545 Hall of Justice 

Rochester, New York 14614-2184 

TEL: 585-371-3684/FAX: 585-784-4222 

temoran@nycourts.gov 

Coordinating Judge 

 

Honorable Judith A. Sinclair  

Supreme Court Justice  

Monroe Supreme & County Courts 

545 Hall of Justice, 99 Exchange Blvd. 

Rochester, NY 14614 

TEL: 585-371-3758/FAX: (585) 784-4207 

jsinclair@nycourts.gov 

(Livingston, Ontario, Seneca, Steuben, Yates 

Counties) 

 

 

 

 

 

SEVENTH DISTRICT (continued) 

Honorable Stephen Miller 

City Court Justice 

Rochester City Court  

127 Hall of Justice, 99 Exchange Blvd. 

Rochester, NY 14614 

TEL: 585-371-3407/FAX: 585-371-3419 

stmiller@nycourts.gov 

(Cayuga, Monroe, Wayne Counties) 

 

 

EIGHTH DISTRICT 
 

Honorable M. William Boller 

Court of Claims Judge 

Acting Supreme Court Justice 

Erie County Court Building 

25 Delaware Avenue 

Buffalo, New York 14202 

TEL:  716-845-9357/FAX:  716-851-3327 

wboller@nycourts.gov 

(Allegany, Cattaraugus, Chautauqua, Erie 

Counties) 

 

Honorable James Faso  

City Court Justice 

Niagara Falls City Court 

Niagara Falls Municipal Complex 

1925 Main Street 

Niagara Falls, New York 14305 

TEL:  716-371-4114/FAX:  716-278-9869 

jjfaso@nycourts.gov 

(Niagara, Orleans Counties) 

 

Honorable Mark Montour 

Supreme Court Justice 

Erie County Supreme Court 

92 Franklin Street, Part 4 

Buffalo, NY 14202 

TEL:  716-371-4015/FAX:  716-371-4043 

mmontour@nycourts.gov 

(Genesee, Wyoming Counties) 

 

NINTH DISTRICT 

 
 

TENTH DISTRICT - NASSAU 
 

Honorable Robert Bogle 

County Court Judge 

Acting Supreme Court Justice 

County Court Building 

262 Old Country Road 

Mineola, New York 11501 

TEL: 516-493-3545/FAX: 516-493-3672 

rbogle@nycourts.gov 

 

TENTH DISTRICT - SUFFOLK 
 

Honorable Pierce F. Cohalan 

Supervising Judge of Town & Village Courts 

John P. Cohalan, Jr. Courthouse 

400 Carleton Ave., D-33, Rm. 337 

Central Islip, New York 11722 

TEL:  631-208-5784/FAX: 631-853-6245 

pcohalan@nycourts.gov 


